

## Tikehau Capital appoints Margaux Buridant and Célia Hamoum Co-Heads of Private Wealth Solutions

Tikehau Capital, the global alternative asset management group, today announced the appointment of Margaux Buridant and Célia Hamoum as Co-Heads of Private Wealth Solutions ("PWS"), the Group's specialised entity dedicated to family offices and high net worth individuals.

These appointments underscore Tikehau Capital's commitment to enhancing its offer for private investors, who are increasingly seeking access to private funds.

In 2021, Tikehau Capital established a Private Wealth Solutions Group (PWS) within its sales and marketing division with the goal of improving direct access to Group funds for family offices and high net worth individuals worldwide. This strategic move aimed to cater to a burgeoning client segment that is progressively more sophisticated and inclined to increase its allocation to alternative assets.

The PWS entity enhances Tikehau Capital's existing coverage of intermediary private clients provided by Private Banks, Independent Financial Advisors (IFAs), and unit-linked insurance contracts.

**Margaux Buridant** joined Tikehau Capital on February 22nd, 2024, and will be based in New York. Bringing 15 years of expertise in Wealth Management, she specialises in offering high-end private clients investment advisory services and portfolio management.

In her role, she will develop and structure Private Wealth Solutions (PWS), overseeing the existing team, to expand Tikehau Capital's global business with Entrepreneurs, High Net Worth Individuals, Family Offices, and North American Private Banks.

Prior to joining Tikehau Capital, Margaux served at Bank of the West (BNP Paribas, and more recently BMO) in New York as a Senior International Wealth Strategist and Wealth Management Regional Manager. Before that, she began her career as a Notary in France, later transitioning to legal services as a Managing Director at Colombus Consulting Group NY.

Margaux holds a master's degree in business & law and a *Notaire* diploma from Aix-en-Provence University, as well as a US International Tax certification from New York University.

**Célia Hamoum** is based in Paris. She started her career with Tikehau Capital in 2015 and has been instrumental in driving the firm's expansion in Private Wealth ever since. Initially, she spent six years in the Sales Distribution team as a sales representative focused on Independent Financial Advisors (IFAs), banks, and asset managers. In 2021, she transitioned to the Private Wealth Solutions team, concentrating on serving private clients and family offices in France, Belgium, and Luxembourg.

Célia holds a bachelor's degree in finance from EDHEC Business School and a Master's in Portfolio Management from IAE Paris-Est.

Antoine Flamarion and Mathieu Chabran, co-founders of Tikehau Capital declared:

"We are delighted to welcome Margaux and congratulate Celia on their appointments to these leadership roles. Given that Private Wealth Solutions is a pivotal area of growth for Tikehau Capital, having an integrated team covering Entrepreneurs, High Net Worth Individuals, and Family Offices globally across the firm's strategies and solutions will ensure optimal service delivery. As we embark on a new phase of expansion, we extend our best wishes to Margaux and Celia for success in this new chapter".



## ABOUT TIKEHAU CAPITAL

Tikehau Capital is a global alternative asset management group with €43.2 billion of assets under management (at 31 December 2023).

Tikehau Capital has developed a wide range of expertise across four asset classes (private debt, real assets, private equity and capital markets strategies) as well as multi-asset and special opportunities strategies.

Tikehau Capital is a founder led team with a differentiated business model, a strong balance sheet, proprietary global deal flow and a track record of backing high quality companies and executives.

Deeply rooted in the real economy, Tikehau Capital provides bespoke and innovative alternative financing solutions to companies it invests in and seeks to create long-term value for its investors, while generating positive impacts on society. Leveraging its strong equity base (€3.2 billion of shareholders' equity at 31 December 2023), the firm invests its own capital alongside its investor-clients within each of its strategies.

Controlled by its managers alongside leading institutional partners, Tikehau Capital is guided by a strong entrepreneurial spirit and DNA, shared by its 758 employees (at 31 December 2023) across its 15 offices in Europe, Middle East, Asia and North America.

Tikehau Capital is listed in compartment A of the regulated Euronext Paris market (ISIN code: FR0013230612; Ticker: TKO.FP). For more information, please visit: <a href="https://www.tikehaucapital.com">www.tikehaucapital.com</a>.

## PRESS CONTACTS:

Tikehau Capital: Valérie Sueur - +33 1 40 06 39 30

UK – Prosek Partners: Philip Walters – +44 (0) 7773 331 589 USA – Prosek Partners: Trevor Gibbons – +1 646 818 9238

press@tikehaucapital.com

## SHAREHOLDER AND INVESTOR CONTACTS:

Louis Igonet – +33 1 40 06 11 11 Théodora Xu – +33 1 40 06 18 56 shareholders@tikehaucapital.com



This document does not constitute an offer of securities for sale or investment advisory services. It contains general information only and is not intended to provide general or specific investment advice. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future earnings and profit, and targets are not guaranteed. Certain statements and forecasted data are based on current forecasts, prevailing market and economic conditions, estimates, projections and opinions of Tikehau Capital and/or its affiliates. Due to various risks and uncertainties, actual results may differ materially from those reflected or expected in such forward-looking statements or in any of the case studies or forecasts. All references to Tikehau Capital's advisory activities in the US or with respect to US persons relate to Tikehau Capital North America.